

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE 134-ACRE TRACT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 30, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
JUNE 30, 2022
L. MARTINEZ
1968-10029 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM A
1) SOIL WORX, LLC	\$379,460.80	\$408,580.80
2) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC	\$458,335.50	\$520,735.50
3) DL GLOVER, INC.	\$498,316.70	\$498,316.70
4) PRIME TREES, INC.	\$600,439.50	\$600,439.50

CALENDAR DAYS 90/100



Kristen S. Stagner
I, Kristen Stagner, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE 134-ACRE TRACT
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 30, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 JUNE 30, 2022
 L. MARTINEZ
 1968-10029 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) SOIL WORX, LLC		2) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC		3) DL GLOVER, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17.7	\$6,996.00	\$123,829.20	\$4,800.00	\$84,960.00	\$7,800.00	\$138,060.00
2	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.1	\$6,996.00	\$21,687.60	\$4,300.00	\$13,330.00	\$7,800.00	\$24,180.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$145,516.80	\$98,290.00	\$162,240.00		
EARTHWORKS ITEMS									
1	DE-MUCKING OF AREA AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS, 2-FOOT DEPTH, TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, INCLUDES HAUL AND PLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IN AREA #1 SHOWN IN PLANS BY SPREADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21527	\$3.50	\$75,344.50	\$7.00	\$150,689.00	\$7.10	\$152,841.70
2	EXCAVATE, HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT FILL MATERIAL IN FILL AREA SHOWN ON PLANS, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	22857	\$3.50	\$79,999.50	\$4.50	\$102,856.50	\$5.00	\$114,285.00
EARTHWORKS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$155,344.00	\$253,545.50	\$267,126.70		
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR CONSTRUCTION OR FILL PLACEMENT DUE TO RAINFALL, 3-INCH PUMP (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
4	FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	TEMPORARY "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION STAKING TO SET CLEARING LIMITS (TO BE COMPLETED BY GBI PARTNERS), SEE SPECIAL CONDITIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00
7	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE 134-ACRE TRACT
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 30, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 JUNE 30, 2022
 L. MARTINEZ
 1968-10029 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) SOIL WORX, LLC		2) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC		3) DL GLOVER, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$78,600.00		\$106,500.00		\$68,950.00
ALTERNATE ITEM A									
1	ADDITIONAL COST TO CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20.8	\$1,400.00	\$29,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$62,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ALTERNATE ITEM A SUBTOTAL:					\$29,120.00		\$62,400.00		\$0.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$145,516.80		\$98,290.00		\$162,240.00
SUBTOTAL EARTHWORKS ITEMS					\$155,344.00		\$253,545.50		\$267,126.70
SUBTOTAL MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS					\$78,600.00		\$106,500.00		\$68,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$379,460.80		\$458,335.50		\$498,316.70
ALTERNATE ITEM A									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$379,460.80		\$458,335.50		\$498,316.70
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM A					\$29,120.00		\$62,400.00		\$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM A					\$408,580.80		\$520,735.50		\$498,316.70

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE 134-ACRE TRACT
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 30, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 JUNE 30, 2022
 L. MARTINEZ
 1968-10029 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) PRIME TREES, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17.7	\$9,500.00	\$168,150.00
2	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.1	\$9,500.00	\$29,450.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$197,600.00
EARTHWORKS ITEMS					
1	DE-MUCKING OF AREA AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS, 2-FOOT DEPTH, TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, INCLUDES HAUL AND PLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IN AREA #1 SHOWN IN PLANS BY SPREADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21527	\$6.00	\$129,162.00
2	EXCAVATE, HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT FILL MATERIAL IN FILL AREA SHOWN ON PLANS, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	22857	\$7.50	\$171,427.50
EARTHWORKS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$300,589.50
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR CONSTRUCTION OR FILL PLACEMENT DUE TO RAINFALL, 3-INCH PUMP (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
4	FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
5	TEMPORARY "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
6	CONSTRUCTION STAKING TO SET CLEARING LIMITS (TO BE COMPLETED BY GBI PARTNERS), SEE SPECIAL CONDITIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00
7	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE 134-ACRE TRACT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 30, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
JUNE 30, 2022
L. MARTINEZ
1968-10029 (9.2)

4) PRIME TREES, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$102,250.00
ALTERNATE ITEM A					
1	ADDITIONAL COST TO CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20.8	\$0.00	\$0.00
ALTERNATE ITEM A SUBTOTAL:					\$0.00
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$197,600.00
SUBTOTAL EARTHWORKS ITEMS					\$300,589.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS					\$102,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$600,439.50
ALTERNATE ITEM A					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$600,439.50
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM A					\$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM A					\$600,439.50

LJA Engineering, Inc.